

Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 01/12/2021

Incident #: 21BEX-37-OF

Call #: 21-37

Date/Time Reported: 01/02/2021 1150 Report Date/Time: 01/03/2021 0918

> Occurred On: 01/02/2021 1150 Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Benjamin Vermaaten

Assisting Officer: Patrol Officer Keith Elliott Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Bernard Hanna

Signature: _

OFFENSE(S) ATTEMPTED DEGREE TYPE LOCATION TYPE: MULTIPLE DWELLING Zone: South 909 MAYFIELD PL Apt. #309

BEXLEY OH 43209

Theft N Misdemeanor 1

2913.02 29 2913

VICTIM(S) SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 1 F 33

DOB: EMPLOYER: ETHNICITY: VICTIM CONNECTED TO OFFENSE NUMBER(S): 1

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER BENJAMIN E VERMAATEN

Ref: 21BEX-37-OF

The complainant states the on 01/02/21 @ 1150 hrs the offender was arguing with her and took her wallet and keys from her apartment and left through the west door of 909 Mayfield Pl. The offender contacted the victim and she stated if he returned the property she would not file charges. The offender contacted the Bexley Police and made arrangements to drop off the property. Property was turned over to Bexley Police and returned to the victim.

Portions of this report have been redacted **